THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Susan K. Duffy, Chair Dwight D. Keen Andrew J. French

In the matter of the application of Canaday Oil) Do Corporation for an exception to the 10-year time limitation) of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for its Byerly #1-17 well located in the) CO Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section 17, Township 30) South, Range 24 West, Clark County, Kansas.) Li

Docket No: 23-CONS-3074-CEXC

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No: 5303

PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER RESCHEDULING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

Upon this morning's email request by Operator and Staff's confirmed non-objection, the

March 2, 2023, prehearing conference is rescheduled; it shall now take place on Thursday, April 6,

2023, at 1:15 p.m. The prehearing conference call information remains: telephone number (253) 205-

0468, Meeting ID 5248125436.¹

BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: February 28, 2023

Is Jonathan R. Myers

Jonathan R. Myers Presiding Officer

¹ If prompted, there is no Participant ID; just press pound to continue.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

23-CONS-3074-CEXC

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Order has been served to the following by means of

first class mail and electronic service on 02/28/2023

CHRIS MILLARD CANADAY OIL CORPORATION 2407 SAINT ANDREW ST GODDARD, KS 67052-8488 gcanaday@sbcglobal.net

MICHAEL MAIER KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 m.maier@kcc.ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov ROBYN HAYES, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 r.hayes@kcc.ks.gov

KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

KENNY SULLIVAN, DISTRICT #1 SUPERVISOR KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 k.sullivan@kcc.ks.gov

/S/ KCC Docket Room KCC Docket Room